
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR THE TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 

  

           DATE:  Monday, October 1, 2018 

 TIME:  9:30 a.m.  

 PLACE: Director’s Conference Room 

 

SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING ON OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners, 

Fidler, Burrage, Huckabay and Alexander. 

 

1. Item No. 128 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only – Mr.  Leonard 

a)  Beckham County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-105C(157)RB / 24839(04), $24,496.00, 0.36% 
b) Caddo County - Co. Rd. - STP-208C(055)CI / 28425(04), $6,533.30, 0.96% 
c)  Canadian County - I-40 - SSP-209F(029)SS / 24238(05), $3,368.63, 1.22% 
d) Choctaw County - SH-93 - SSR-212C(034)SR / 29716(04), $4,087.00, 0.42% 
e)   Choctaw County - US-70 - SSR-212N(042)SR / 29728(04), $21,922.50, 2.46% 
f)   Cleveland County - US-77 - STPY-114C(114)SS / 20997(07), $16,378.44, 0.15% 
g)   Cleveland County - SH-39 - SSR-214N(083)SR / 31828(04) #2, $5,449.39, 2.43% 
h)  Cleveland County - SH-39 - SSR-214N(083)SR / 31828(04) #3, $6,343.60, 2.83% 
i)   Cleveland County - Ct. St. - NHPPI-3500(065) / 32155(04), $5,225.00, 0.05% 
j)  Comanche County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-216C(074)RB / 30440(04), $42,304.00, 6.72% 
k)  Comanche County - US-277 - SSP-216C(076)PM / 33247(04), $25,000.00, 8.71% 
l)  Craig County - US-69 - NHPP-218N(060)3P / 31355(04), $15,235.79, 3.91% 
m)  Garfield County - Ct. St. - STP-124B(080)UR / STP-124E(146)EH / 23087(04), $21,777.18, 0.56% 
n)  Garvin County - SH-76 - ACSTP-225C(070)3P / 31829(04), $70,905.41, 16.68% 
o)  Grady County - US-81 - SSR-126A(119)SR / 24477(04), $59,300.00, 2.20% 
p)   Leflore County - US-271 - STPY-240C(021) / 27571(04), $27,807.48, 0.81% 
q)   McCurtain County - SH-3 - SSR-245B(052)SR / 31999(04) #1, $5,720.00, 0.34% 
r)   McCurtain County - SH-3 - SSR-245B(052)SR / 31999(04) #2, $26,124.38, 1.55% 
s)  McIntosh County - US-69 - NHPPI-246N(026)SS / 27113(05), $123.90, 0.04% 
t)   Murray County - US-77 - SSR-250C(017)SR / 31347(04), $16,324.17, 1.09% 
u)   Murray County - SH-7 - HSIPG-250C(016)AD / 32934(04), $1,546.17, 0.34% 
v)  Noble County - US-64 - MC-252N(041) / 33160(04), $750.00, 0.09% 
w)  Oklahoma County - Co. Rd. - STP-155C(868)CO / 28539(04), $25,954.64, 5.40% 
x)  Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255B(360)AG / 30326(04), $27,767.11, 0.63% 
y)  Oklahoma County - I-40 - NHPPI-3500-(062)SS / 30444(06), $24,839.00, 0.49% 
z)  Osage County - SH-20 - SSR-157C(185)SR / 28284(05), $23,270.83, 2.81% 
aa) Osage County - SH-20 - SBR-257C(061)SB / 31367(04), $5.00, -0.00% Underrun 
bb) Texas County - SH-136 - ACSTP-270C(034)PM / 27920(04), $94,484.84, -2.51% Underrun 
cc) Tulsa County - Co. Rd. - STP-272D(090)CI / 27822(04), $17,598.60, 4.58% 
dd) Tulsa County - US-64 - STP-272C(202) / 27937(04), $6,567.63, 0.17% 
ee) Tulsa County - SH-97 - TAP-272B(238)IG / 33037(04), $10,205.85, 2.02% 
ff)  Washington County - US-60 - HSIP-274F(020)SS / 23170(09), $27,957.01, 10.62% 
gg) Woods County - SH-11 - SBR-276C(023)SB / 29467(04), $2,835.00, 0.34% 
hh) Woods County - US-64 - SSR-276B(028)SR / 31754(04), $1,214.58, 0.18% 
ii)   Woodward County - US-183 - SSP-277F(039)SS / 26974(04), $3,336.58, 1.73% 
jj)   Woodward County - Co. Rd. - STP-277C(038)CI / 31126(04), $0.26, -0.00% Underrun 

 

2. Item No. 129 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 
 

a) Atoka County - SH-7 - STP-203C(063)(064)SS / 24066(11), $15,275.19, 1.30% 



- 2 - 

 

b)   Beckham County - I-40 - SSP-4000(041)SS / SBR-4000(038)SB / 27023(04), $4,928.00, 0.05% 
c)   Bryan County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-107C(134)RB / 24800(04), $60,431.24, 0.87% 
d)   Caddo County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-108C(184)RB / 24803(04), $15,246.69, 0.35% 
e)   Cleveland County - Ct. St. - STP-214B(042)(063)AG / 29293(04), $72,121.09, 0.27% 
f)   Delaware County - US-412 - NHPP-221N(020)SS / 26506(04), $10,809.18, 1.10% 
g)   Dewey County - US-270 - NHPP-222N(027) / 17671(34) #5, $19,147.68, 0.24% 
h)  Dewey County - US-270 - NHPP-222N(027) / 17671(34) #6, $1,790.80, 0.02% 
i)   Garvin County - SH-74 - ACSTP-225C(049)SS / 28000(04), $4,068.87, -0.08% Underrun 
j)   Grady County - SH-19 - STPY-226C(014) / 28038(04), $32,002.70, 0.43% 
k)   Jackson County - US-62 - NHPP-020N(044)3P / STP-233C(036)3P / 30407(04) #1, $111,805.33, 

4.33% 
l)   Jackson County - US-62 - NHPP-020N(044)3P / STP-233C(036)3P / 30407(04) #2, $355,134.81, 

13.75% 
m)  Logan County - SH-33 - ACSTP-242C(046)SS / 21860(04) #5, $5,293.75, 0.03% 
n)   Logan County - SH-33 - ACSTP-242C(046)SS / 21860(04) #6, $19,641.85, 0.11% 
o)   Mayes County - US-412 - SBR-249N(001)SB / 29073(04), $219,982.70, 8.26% 
p)   McClain County - SH-74 - NHPPI-244N(029)SS / 29572(04), $5,654.80, 0.24% 
q)  Noble County - US-64 - MC-252N(041) / 33160(04), $125,746.25, 14.98% 
r)   Oklahoma County - I-235 - ACNHPPI-2350-(004)(005)SS / 09033(16) #18, $664,014.92, 0.82% 
s)  Oklahoma County - I-235 - ACNHPPI-2350-(004)(005)SS / 09033(16) #24, $396,010.98, 0.49% 
t)   Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - OKC-XTWN(078)SS / ACNHPPI-XTWN(079)SS / 17428(88), 

$136,933.07, 0.52% 
u)  Oklahoma County - I-44 - NHPPI-4400-(027)PM / 29495(04), $20,697.25, 0.51% 
v)   Osage County - SH-123 - SSR-257C(066)SR / 30519(04), $83,775.43, 3.96% 
w)  Ottawa County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-258D(037)(038)(039)(040)RB / 32845(04), $51,778.37, -3.30% 

Underrun 
x)   Pawnee County - SH-18 - STP-259B(035)SS / 28852(04), $26,673.91, 1.55% 
y)  Payne County - SH-51 - SSP-160B(190)SS / 26369(04), $57,904.80, 0.79% 
z)  Pittsburg County - US-69 - HSIPG-013N(165)TR / 33252(04), $52,920.00, 5.63% 
aa) Roger Mills County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-165C(099)RB / 25477(04) #8, $1,650.00, 0.03% 
bb) Roger Mills County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-165C(099)RB / 25477(04) #9, $153,520.64, 2.44% 
cc)  Rogers County - Ct. St. - STP-166B(164)IG / 22144(04), $80,676.64, 3.44% 
dd) Rogers County - US-412 - SSP-266N(056)SS / 23170(10) #2, $85,348.00, 1.12% 
ee)  Rogers County - US-412 - SSP-266N(056)SS / 23170(10) #3, $9,075.00, 0.12% 

ff)  Texas County - US-54 - NHPP-270N(017)FP / 20839(08), $163,753.12, 1.92% 

gg) Tulsa County - I-44 - ACNHPPI-4400-(438)SS / 21899(04), $583,419.22, 1.97% 
hh) Tulsa County - I-244 - ACNHPPI-2440(010)SS / 28861(04), $971,351.73, 5.16% 
ii)   Wagoner County - Ct. St. - STPY-173C(177)MS / 28905(04), $29,600.00, 1.05% 

 

3. Item No. 130 -  Lettings – Ms. Hilmes 

a) Tentative January, 2019 Bid Opening 
b) Tentative February 2019 Bid Opening 

 

4. Item No. 131 -  Fiscal Year 2019 Budget Revisions – Ms. Hilmes 

a) Request to the increase the federal share of Capital Outlays for the carryover of federal earmarked 
revenue: 

Planning Contracts  $  22,277,000 
Engineering Contracts       6,775,000 
Federal Aid Construction     42,075,000 
Federal Aid City Projects   100,410,000 
County Program      11,165,000 
Rail Crossing Projects       2,140,000 
Total   $184,842,000 



- 3 - 

 

 
b) Request to increase Asset Preservation by $18,545,078 for carryover of state funding. 

c) Request to increase Routine Highway Maintenance by $22,984,031. 

d) Request to increase Building Replacement Program $5,500,000. 

e) Request to increase County Improvement for Roads and Bridges by $9,154,524 for carryover of 
CIRB funds. 

f) Request to increase County Equipment by $750,000. 

g) Request to increase Rural Public Transit by $3,973,105 for current year federal revenue. 

h) Request to increase Rail Projects by $1,800,000 for carryover. 

 
5. Item No. 132 – Awards – Mr. Delce 

September 20, 2018 – Regular Letting 

 

6. Item No. 133 -  Director’s Report – Mr. Patterson 

  Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 

 

ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 

 


